PROVINCE OF NEW PLYMOUTH.

EXECUTIVE GOVERNMENT ORDINANCE, 1856.

IN THE TWENTIETH YEAR OF THE REIGN OF HER MAJESTY QUEEN VICTORIA.

SESSION IV., No. 1.

AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH AN EXECUTIVE GOVERNMENT OF THE PROVINCE OF NEW PLYMOUTH, AND TO ENLARGE THE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL.

ANALYSIS.

Title. Preamble.

1. Ordinance Session ii., No. 7, repealed.

- 2. Superintendent to conduct administration of the Province.
- 3. Superintendent to keep and use Public Seal.
- 4. Superintendent to make regulations for departments and constitute subordinate offices.
- 5. Executive Council established.
- 6, 7. Number of Executive Council.
- 8. Provincial Secretary.

9, 10. Provincial Treasurer.

- 11. Proceedings and appointments to be referred to Executive Council.
- 12. Members of Executive Council may propose questions for discussion, and record their opinions.
- 13. Members of Provincial Council accepting office to resign.

 14. Provincial Council to consist of
 - fifteen members.
- 15. Number of members to each district.

An Ordinance to establish an Executive Government of the Province of New Plymouth, and to enlarge the Provincial Council.

^{*} Repealed by "Executive Government Ordinance, 1856, Amendment Ordinance," Ses. x., No. 1, and by "Provincial Council Ordinance, 1865," Ses. xiv., No. 1.